## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: ☐ Bill Request or ☒	Date of Request: 6/15/2020 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	Denomina/Tout Amondment
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental Agreement	eement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municip	ame of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant cal code change, supplemental request, etc.) Approves a contract and facility services at the Convention Center to support use of
<ul><li>3. Requesting Agency: Denver Arts and Venues</li><li>4. Contact Person:</li></ul>	
Contact Person:  Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Frank Romines	Name: Ginger White
Email: franklin.romines@denvergov.org	Email: Ginger.White@denvergov.org
<ul> <li>5. General description or background of proposed request. The State of Colorado has requested the City provide certain servit while it is used as a medical facility in response to the COVID-19 recouped by City pursuant to a separate services agreement with the 30, 2020, if such services continue to be necessary.</li> <li>6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): France</li> </ul>	ices, including laundry, cleaning and facility services at the CCC pandemic. Expenses incurred pursuant to this contract will be he State of Colorado. This Agreement will run through September
<ul> <li>7. City Council District: 9</li> <li>8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key</li> </ul>	y Contract Terms worksheet**
	layor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:
	Dute Entered.

	Key Contract	Terms	
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Serservices.	vices > \$500K; IGA/Grant A	greement, Sale or Lease of Real Prope	rty): Professional
Vendor/Contractor Name: Aramark M	anagement Services Limited	Partnership	
Contract control number: THTRS-202	054379 (original contract) TH	HTRS-202054405 (first amendment)	
<b>Location: Convention Center</b>			
Is this a new contract?   Yes   No	Is this an Amendment?	☑ Yes ☐ No If yes, how many? 1st	:
Contract Term/Duration (for amended Current term: April 15, 2020 – September Contract Amount (indicate existing am	r 30, 2020		
Constant Control Annual	Allerate	Total Contract	
Current Contract Amo			mount
(A)	(B)	(A+B) .00 \$700,000.00	0
\$450,000.00	\$250,000.	\$700,000.0	0
Current Contract Ter			Date
April 16, 2020-Septembe 2020	er 30, N/A	N/A	
Scope of work: Aramark will provide lands and the second second will be seen that the second second will be seen that the second wil		If not, why not? Agreement is experienced in providing such	
Has this contractor provided these serv certain facility services at the Denver C Source of funds:	<u> </u>	the facility.  Yes	viding cleaning and
	To be completed by Mayor's	Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date Entered:	

Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? None.
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered: